FORM No. 1169—AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SA	ALE-Oregon Trust Deed Series. COPYRIGHT 1989 STEVENS NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$7204								
∾ · 37073 AS	SPEN 04036561 Vol. <u>m9/</u> Page 23373								
STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamat	h, ss:								
over the age of eighteen years and not the b original notice of sale given under the terms of I gave notice of the sale of the real pro-	perty described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof turn receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their								
Jose Arden M. Manalo	P. O. Box 10310 GMF Barrigada, Guam 96921								
Oregon Shores Recreational Club									
Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.* Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by									
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE	STATE OF OREGON, County of								
BE: Truck Dead from	I certify that the within instrument								
RE: Trust Deed from Jose Arden M. Manalo	was received for record on the								
Grantor TO Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. Trustee AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street	SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABLE IN COUN. TIES WHERE USED., DEC.								
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	NAME TITLE ByDeputy								

3

95 6 HV 2 10H 15,

*

Southwesterly from the most Easterly corner of said Lot 2, Block 10, FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON; and running thence Northwesterly parallel with the line between Lots 1 and 2, said Block 10, 68.16 feet, more or less, to the West boundary of said Lot 2; thence South along the West boundary of said Lot 2, to an intersection with the Northwesterly line of Mt. Whitney Street; thence Northeasterly along the Northwesterly line of Mt. Whitney Street. 84.9 feet to along the Northwesterly line of Mt. Whitney Street, 84.9 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to the City of Klamath Falls by instrument recorded June 12, 1978 in Book M-78 at Page 12472, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, to wit:

A portion of Lot 2, Block 10, FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON, in the County of Klamath, State of oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Northwesterly right of way line of Mt. Whitney Street, said point being South 38 degrees 45' West a distance of 480.22 feet, measured along the centerline of Mt. Whitney Street, and North 51 degrees 15' West a distance of 30.0 feet from intersection of North 51 degrees 15 west a distance of 30.0 feet from intersection of North 6th Street and Mt. Whitney; thence South 38 degrees 45' West, along the said Northwesterly right of way line of Mt. Whitney, a distance of 34.80 feet more or less to the most Southerly corner of Lot 2, Block 10, of said First Addition; thence Northerly along the West line of said Lot 2 a distance of 23.58 feet, more or less; thence North 80 degrees 48' East a distance of 22.27 feet more or less, along a line 5 feet Southerly of and parallel with the Easterly extension of the Southerly line of Block 97 of Buena Vista Addition, to the point of beginning.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-29CD TL 17400

having received from the beneficiary or its successor a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and satisfied, does hereby reconvey without warranty to the party or parties entitled thereto all of the estate, right, title and interest held by said trustee by virtue of the above described deed of trust.

ASPEN TITLE & ESPERAN INC. ٥ (d) 00 TITLE: 4ª

3372

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF KLAMATH

This instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>6th</u> day November, 1991, by <u>Andrew A. Patterson</u> a(n) sauthorized officer of Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc., an Oregon corporation, on behalf of said corporation. day of corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

)ss.

forlene f. Notary Public for Oregon(/

3-

22-9

My commission expires:

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

 ${\bf r}^{(2)}$

27.01 7. 0

22

2000 - AN

Filed	for record at request of	•	Aspen Title C	ο.		the	7th	dav
of	Nov.	A.D., 19 _	91_at_9:56	o'clockM., ar	nd duly	recorded in	VolM91	,
	of		Mortgages	on Page	2337	L		
				Evelyn Biehn				
FEE	\$18.00			By <u>Qan</u>	Lenze	mule	adare	